
North Dakota University System 

Fall 2011 Headcount Students Designated as MN Reciprocity for Tuition Payment Purposes 

BSC 

LRSC 

wsc 
UNO 1/ 

NDSU 1/ 

NDSCS 

DSU 

MASU 

MISU 

vcsu 
DCB 

TOTAL 

lrn~~1rlwi¥tlrlqi~.ffi~~tt~~t~nltfii~~,Jil#t'li~;1&1 
NDSCS 

Diesel Technology 

Liberal Arts 

Occupational Therapy Asst. 

Practical Nursing 

TOTAL 

NDSU 

Accounting 

Business Administration 

Civil Engineering 

Computer Science 

Construction Management 

Criminal Justice 

Electrical Engineering 

Exercise Science 

Human Development and Family Science 

Industrial Engineering and Management 

Mechanical Engineering 

Nursing 

Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Psychology 

Undecided 

Zoology 

TOTAL 

UNO 
Accountancy 

Air Traffic Control 

Biology 

Commercial Aviation 

Communication 

Criminal Justice Studies 

Elementary Education 

Entrepeneurship 

Marketing 

Mechanclal Engineering 

Nursing 

Physical Therapy 

Psychology 

Undecided 

TOTAL 

Source: NDUCC185 

28 

21 

12 

4,432 

5,754 

463 

20 

103 

4 

146 

6 

10,989 

30 

156 

30 

41 

257 

157 

214 

262 

100 

108 

136 

145 

111 

194 

184 

331 

228 

277 

143 

343 

140 
3,073 

131 

129 

191 

149 

115 

112 

149 

166 

122 

207 

319 

111 

158 

432 

2,491 

463 56% 

5,754 53% 

4,432 56% 

All students with a residency of MN reciprocity at official 4th week census date, plus (130) 

NDSU Pharmacy and (16) UNO Medical and (O) Law, as these programs are exempt under the agreement. 

Other exempt programs such as OT, PT and pre-professiona l included in report 185. 

g:laura/excel/reclprocity/MN In ND by program summary Fall2011 

APPENDIXG 



North Dakota University System 
Fall 2011 Headcount Students Designated as Reciprocity for Tuition Payment Purposes 
It Campus Attended I 
State Universities 

Bemidji State University 

Minnesota State University- Mankato 

Minnesota State University- Moorhead 

Saint Cloud State University 

Winona State University 

Southwest Minnesota State University 
Metropolitan State University 

TOTAL 

University of Minnesota 

University of Minnesota - Duluth 

University of Minnesota -Twin Cities 

University of Minnesota- Morris 

University of Minnesota - Crookston 
University of Minnesota - Rochester 

TOTAL 

Community and Technical Colleges 

Central Lakes College 

Hibbing Community College 
Ridgewater College 

Minnesota West Community & Technical College 

Rochester Community & Technical College 
Northland Community & Technical College 

Mesabi Range Community & Technical College 

Minneapolis Community & Technical College 

Century College 
lake Superior College 

Itasca Community College 

Vermillion Community College 

Anoka-Ramsey Community College 
North Hennepin Community College 

Rainy River Community College 

Normand ale Community College 

Inver Hills Community College 

Alexandria Technical & Community College 

Anoka Technical College 
Dakota County Technical College 

Pine Technical College 

Saint Cloud Technical College 

Saint Paul College 

Hennepin Technical College 
Northwest Technical College 
Minnesota State College-Southeast Tech 
South Central College 

Minnesota State Community & Technical College 

TOTAL 

Private Career School 

Brown Coli ege 
Duluth Business College 

Globe University (Woodbury) 
Minnesota School of Business (Richfield) 
Art Institutes International Minnesota 

Rasmussen College (Saint Cloud) 
Regency Beauty institute 

McNally Smith College of Music 
Aveda institute Minneapolis 

ITTTechnicallnstitute 
Minnesota School of Business (St. doud)· 

LeCordon Bieu College of Culinary Arts 
Minneapolis Media Institute 
Minnesota School of Business (Lakeville) 

Minnesota Commercial Driving Training 

Minnesota School of Business (Moorhead) 

Capella University 

Walden University 

Argosy University/Twin Cities 

National American University (Brooklyn Center) 
National American University (Bloomington) 

DeVry University (Edina Center) 

TOTAL 

Private Not for Profit Colleges 
Augsburg College 
Bethel University 

Carleton College 

72 

63 
1,589 

105 

9 

13 
5 

1,856 

62 
626 

13 
106 

808 

9 

2 
14 

9 

4 
1,098 

16 

10 
9 

9 

2 
8 
6 
1 

6 

2 
16 

6 

3 
1 

13 
4 

2 
17 

2 
2 

~ 
2,891 

5 
1 

13 
37 

28 
279 

1 

5 
6 

1 
2 
3 
1 

1 

181 . 

85 
41 

8 
2 
1 

703 

13 
22 
5 

35 



Concordia College Moorhead 
Concordia College St Paul 
Gustavus Adolphus College 

Hamline University 

Macelester College 
Minneapolis College Art & Design 

North Central University 

Northwestern College 

College of Saint Benedict 

Saint Catherine University 

Saint Johns University 

Saint Marys University of Minnesota 

Saint Olaf College 

Crown College 

College of Saint Scholastica 

University of SaintThomas 
College of Visual Arts 

Bethel Seminary 

William Mitchell College of Law 
Northwestern Health Sdences University 

TOTAL 

TOTALALLMN CAMPUSES 

II. Primary Programs (Jf Attendance 
Minnesota State University- Moorhead 

Mass Communication/Media Studies 
Elementary Education and Teaching 

Social Studies Teacher Education 

Biology/Biological Sciences, General 

Psychology, General 

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 

Social Work 
Commerdal and Advertising Art 

Art/Art Studies, General 
Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist 

Business Administration and Management, General 

Accounting 

TOTAL 

University of Minnesota -Twin Cities 

Uberaf Arts and Sciences/liberal Studies 

Biology/Biological Sciences, General 
Dentistry 

Business Admniistration and Management, General 

TOTAL 

Northland Community and Technical College 

Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications 
Teacher Assistant/Aide 
Uberai Arts and Sciences/liberal Sciences 
Occupational Therapist Assistant 

Pharmach Technician/Assistant 
Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant 

Emergency Medical Technology/Technidan (EMT Paramedic) 

Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist 
Radiologic Technology/Science- Radiographer 
Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN, ASN, BSN, MSM) 

Ucensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training (LPN, LVN, Cert, Dip!., AAS) 

Sales, Distribution, and Marketing Operations, General 
TOTAL 

Rasmussen College (Saint Cloud) 

Early Childhood Education and Teaching 

MedicalfOinical Assistant 
Ucensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training 
TOTAL 

Minnesota School of Business (Moorhead) 

Veterinary/Animal Health Technology/Technidan & Veterinary Assistant 
Massage Therapy/Therapeutic Massage 
Business Administration and Management, General 

TOTAL 

Concordia College Moorhead 

Agricultural Business and Management, General 
Communication, General 

Elementary Education and Teaching 
Biology/Biological Studies 

Geology/Earth Science, General 
Psychology, General 

Business Administration and Management, General 
TOTAL 

G:\LAURA\excei\RECJPROC\(NO in MN summary, Fan 201D.M}MN Institution$ 

460 
7 36 

23 

17 
8 
8 

27 
11 
19 

46 
22 

2 
23 

6 
22 
65 

2 
4 
5 

59 
876 

7,134 

84 

153 
40 

65 
55 
55 
89 
42 

111 
49 
86 
48 

877 55% 

60 

31 
34 
30 

155 25% 

40 
30 

188 
33 
37 
31 
33 
30 
47 
68 

193 
56 

786 72% 

38 

26 
66 

130 47% 

64 
21 
39 

124 69% 

35 
24 
24 
84 
21 
29 

22 
239 52% 


