## **North Dakota University System**

## Fall 2011 Headcount Students Designated as MN Reciprocity for Tuition Payment Purposes

I. Campus Attended			
BSC	28		
LRSC	21		
WSC	12		
UND 1/	4,432		
NDSU 1/	5,754		
NDSCS	463		
DSU	20		
MASU	103		
MISU	4		
VCSU	146		
DCB	6		
TOTAL	10,989		
	10,363		
II. Primary Programs of Attendance			
NDSCS			
Diesel Technology	30		
Liberal Arts	156		
Occupational Therapy Asst.	30		
Practical Nursing	41		
TOTAL	257	463	56%
NDSU			
Accounting	157		
Business Administration	214		
Civil Engineering	262		
Computer Science	100		
Construction Management	108		
Criminal Justice	136		
Electrical Engineering	145		
Exercise Science	111		
Human Development and Family Science	194		
	184		
Industrial Engineering and Management			
Mechanical Engineering	331		
Nursing	228		
Pharmaceutical Sciences	277		
Psychology	143		
Undecided	343		
Zoology	140		
TOTAL	3,073	5,754	53%
UND			
Accountancy	131		
Air Traffic Control	129		
Biology	191		
Commercial Aviation	149		
Communication	115		
Criminal Justice Studies	112		
Elementary Education	149		
Entrepeneurship	166		
Marketing	122		
Mechancial Engineering	207		
Nursing	319		
Physical Therapy	111		
Psychology	158		
Undecided	432		
TOTAL	2,491	4,432	56%
	2,751	.,	5070

Source: NDUCC185

All students with a residency of MN reciprocity at official 4th week census date, plus (130)

NDSU Pharmacy and (16) UND Medical and (0) Law, as these programs are exempt under the agreement.

Other exempt programs such as OT, PT and pre-professional included in report 185.

## North Dakota University System Fall 2011 Headcount Students Designated as Reciprocity for Tuition Payment Purposes

. Campus Attended tate Universities	
Bemidji State University	72
Minnesota State University - Mankato	63
Minnesota State University - Moorhead	1,589
Saint Cloud State University	105
Winona State University Southwest Minnesota State University	9
Metropolitan State University	5
TOTAL	1,856
Iniversity of Minnesota	
University of Minnesota - Duluth	62
University of Minnesota - Twin Cities	626
University of Minnesota - Morris	13
University of Minnesota - Crookston	106
University of Minnesota - Rochester TOTAL	808
ommunity and Technical Colleges	
Central Lakes College	9
Hibbing Community College	2
Ridgewater College	14
Minnesota West Community & Technical College	9
Rochester Community & Technical College	4
Northland Community & Technical College	1,098 1
Mesabi Range Community & Technical College Minneapolis Community & Technical College	16
Century College	10
Lake Superior College	9
Itasca Community College	9
Vermillion Community College	2
Anoka-Ramsey Community College	8
North Hennepin Community College	6
Rainy River Community College	1
Normandale Community College Inver Hills Community College	6 2
Alexandria Technical & Community College	16
Anoka Technical College	6
Dakota County Technical College	3
Pine Technical College	1
Saint Cloud Technical College	13
Saint Paul College	4
Hennepin Technical College	2
Northwest Technical College Minnesota State College-Southeast Tech	17 2
South Central College	2
Minnesota State Community & Technical College	1,619
TOTAL	2,891
rivate Career School	-
Brown College Duluth Business College	5 1
Globe University (Woodbury)	13
Minnesota School of Business (Richfield)	37
Art Institutes International Minnesota	28
Rasmussen College (Saint Cloud)	279
Regency Beauty Institute	1
McNally Smith College of Music	5
Aveda Institute Minneapolis	6
ITT Technical Institute	1
Minnesota School of Business (St. Cloud) LeCordon Bleu College of Culinary Arts	2
Minneapolis Media Institute	1
Minnesota School of Business (Lakeville)	1
Minnesota Commercial Driving Training	1
Minnesota School of Business (Moorhead)	181
Capella University	85
Walden University	41
Argosy University/Twin Cities	8
National American University (Brooklyn Center)	2
National American University (Bloomington)	1
	1
DeVry University (Edina Center)	703
DeVry University (Edina Center) TOTAL	703
DeVry University (Edina Center) TOTAL rivate Not for Profit Colleges	
DeVry University (Edina Center)	703 13 22

Concordia College Moorhead	460
Concordia College St. Paul Gustavus Adolphus College	7 23
Hamiline University	17
Macelester College	8
Minneapolis College Art & Design North Central University	8 27
Northwestern College	11
College of Saint Benedict	19
Saint Catherine University Saint Johns University	46 22
Saint Marys University of Minnesota	2
Saint Olaf College	23
Crown College College of Saint Scholastica	6 22
University of Saint Thomas	65
College of Visual Arts	2
Bethel Seminary William Mitchell College of Law	4 5
Northwestern Health Sciences University	59
TOTAL	876
TOTAL ALL MN CAMPUSES	7,134
II. Primary Programs of Attendance	•
Minnesota State University - Moorhead	
Mass Communication/Media Studies Elementary Education and Teaching	84 153
Social Studies Teacher Education	40
Biology/Biological Sciences, General	65
Psychology, General	55
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies Social Work	55 89
Commercial and Advertising Art	42
Art/Art Studies, General	111
Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist	49
Business Administration and Management, General Accounting	86 48
TOTAL	877 55%
University of Minnesota - Twin Cities	
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies	60
Biology/Biological Sciences, General	31
Dentistry Business Admniistration and Management, General	34 30
TOTAL	155 25%
Northland Community and Technical College	
Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications	40
Teacher Assistant/Aide Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Sciences	30
Occupational Therapist Assistant	188 33
Pharmach Technician/Assistant	37
Physical Therapy Technician/Assistant	31
Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) Respiratory Care Therapy/Therapist	33 30
Radiologic Technology/Science - Radiographer	47
Nursing/Registered Nurse (RN, ASN, BSN, MSM)	68
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training (LPN, LVN, Cert., Dipl., AAS) Sales, Distribution, and Marketing Operations, General	193 56
TOTAL	786 72%
Rasmussen College (Saint Cloud)	
Early Childhood Education and Teaching	. 38
Medical/Clinical Assistant	26
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training TOTAL	<u>66</u> 130 47%
Minnesota School of Business (Moorhead)	
Veterinary/Animal Health Technology/Technician & Veterinary Assistant	64
Massage Therapy/Therapeutic Massage	21
Business Administration and Management, General TOTAL	39 124 69%
Concordia College Moorhead	227 05/9
Agricultural Business and Management, General	35
Communication, General	24
Elementary Education and Teaching	24
Biology/Biological Studies Geology/Earth Science, General	84 21
Psychology, General	29
Business Administration and Management, General	22_
TOTAL	239 52%